13.Feb. 2007 16:30 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Ne 5704 Pu

JANUARY '97

652 FR CARRARQ AXLE REF 127714
For "CASE POCLAIN"
Spare Parts List



13.Feb. 2007 16:30 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

652 FR CA F. 127714

For "CASE POCLAIN"

SPARE PARTS LIST

INDEX OF PAGES

1.1 Axle housing

2.0  Swivel housing - Whesl hubs
3.0  Bevel gear/Pinion set

4.1  Differantlal

5.1  Steering Cylinder-Tie Rod
8.0  Drive Shafts

7.1 Epicyclic Reduction Gears

Nr. 5704

P.

2



13.Feb. 2007 16:30

CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr. 5704 P

652 FR CARRARO AXLE ref. 127714
Axle houglng

1.1

3

MOD. N. 5057

Pos,

Ret,

a

DascrIption

Pos.  Raf. Q. Description

[ e R T e e e M RV i A R e 1
AR NSO R D00~ 0 01 >0 o — o 200 U4l f —

021686
121103
030786
129986
121618
124180
121104
026126
126047
118433
123653
027694
125056
076379
023827
123147
126064
094205
125828
192270
020781
0228466
123848
125442
028567
028565
026124

P ek ek b b P B — OO B D B P A PRI R BT S s .

Drain plug M.22x1,5
Scraw Méx12
Plug M10x1

Shait

Extenslon for breather
Axle baam

Cover

Lip aaal

Bush

Qil seal

Buzh

Spherical bearing
Differemtlal assy
Pin D15x45

Rivet 0.3,

Plata

Balt M16xe5
Centering bush
Bolt

Oil plug

Balt MBx25
Spring washer 0.8
Cover

Qlf seal A5x92x14
Q. ring

Ring Parker

Seal

28 119926 2 Bush
29 024260 1 Greaser nipple M10x1



13.Feb. 2007 16:36 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Ne 5704 P4
652 FR CARRARO AXLE ref. 127714

Swlvel housing - Wheel hubs 2.0
Up-dated January '97

Pos.  Rel Qty  Description Pos.  Ref. Oty  Degeription

1 126961 1 Swivel housing L.H. 27 126883 24 Lock ring

2 117387 4 Bolt M14x2x60 28 125682 24 Pin

3 022131 4 Nut M.14 29 125881 24 Spring

4 121016 2 Oil seal 48x74x13 30 126860 2 Wheel carrier

5 119908 2 Bush i 126189 2 Centaring bush D.24

] 126960 1 Swival housing R.H, A 125190 18 Genterling bush D.20

7 126884 2 Brezther 32 118808 20 Bolt M14x1,5x65 (self lack.)

B 024260 2 Greaser nipple M10x3 33 125874 2 Braka piston

8 126922 20 Bolt M14x2x35 (se¥f look) 34 125885 2 Quadring 179,6x3 4
10 125780 2 King pin 35 128886 2 Quadring 204,6x2,4
" 028576 4 0.ring 36 120001 2 King pin

12 122017 - Shim Th=0,1mm 37 122816 2 Washar

12 122018 - Shim Th=0,3mm 38 030741 2 Qll plug M14x1,5

13 126878 2 Spacer

14 119970 4 Bearing

15 125046 20 Stud M22x1,5

16 047710 g Cassette seal

17 065744 2 Wheel hub

18 028679 2 Q. 7ing

19 024262 2 Greaser nipple M10x1

20 125885 2 Braka disg

21 125832 2 Reaction plate

22 125061 4 Ring

23 1256849 2 Reaction plate

24 125856 2 Crown pear

25 021530 4 Grub scraw MBx1

26 0298595 4 0. fing



13.Feb. 2007 16:36 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr. 5704 P %

662 FR CARRARD AXLE ref.127714
Boval gear/Pinion et ‘ 3.0

13
Pos. Ra. 0.ty Dessription Pos. Rel. 0.ty Description

1 113346 - Shim Th=3,1mm

1 113847 - 8him Th=3,2mm

1 113348 - 8him Th=3,3mm

i 113349 . Shim Th=3,4mm

1 121043 - Shim Th=2.5mm

1 121044 - Shim The2,6mm

1 121045 - Bhim Ths2,7mm

i 121048 . 8him Th=2,8mm

1 121047 - Shim Th=2,9mm

1 121048 < Bhim Th=3,0mm

2 027396 1 Bearing

3 085942 1 Beval gear/pinion set Z=11/37

4 125808 1 Collapsible spacer

5 125831 1 Collapsible washer

B 125543 i |.ockwashar

7 117140 1 Ring nut Md&x1.5

B 125232 1 Wagher

9 n28502 1 Q. ring 3162

10 123016 - Shim 0,05mm

10 123918 - Bhim 0.1mm

10 123917 = Bhim 0,2mm

11 123921 1 Washer

12 D24886 1 Snapring D.45 DIN 472

13 123918 1 Screw M12x1,25%25(Salf locking)
14 125046 1 Flange

15 027354 2 Bearing 31308



13 Feb. 2007 16:37
852 FR CARRARD AXLE ref, 127714

Difterentlal

CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

Nr. 5704

P.

43

b

oS ~JenLh

MOD, N. 5212
Poz.  Ref. Q. Description Pos Ref Q Description
1 066312 1 Differential kit
? 111N 4 Thrust washer
3 133035 2 Shaft
4 133038 2 Thrust washar
5 125065 2 Centering pin D.14x40
3] 125064 10 Bolt
7 027367 2 Bearing
8 024367 2 Split pin D4x22
8 120341 2 Ring nut
10 125033 1 Spacer
i 125777 1 Housing



13.Feb. 2007 16:37

CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

652 FA CARRAROD AXLE ref.127714
Steering Cylinder - Tie Rod

Nr. 5704 P

[

]
ey
*%\ 2 4
- et Fod
)
18 Y Wi /A
B ' ‘.'._

P oAl

Pos. Ref. 0.ty Desctintion Pos. Ref, Q.ly Description
1 121066 1 Bhaft threaded B.H.
2 121105 1 Nut threader M36x1,5 R.H.
3 121064 B Washer
4 119651 4  Bush
5 024260 4 Greaser nipple M10x1
§ 121053 4 Pin
7 124200 1 Tie Rod R.M.
8 024430 4 Pin 8x40
8 121067 1 Shaft threaded L.H.
10 121106 1 Nut threader M36x1,5 L.H.
1 122209 1 Cylinger
12 022863 4 Washer D14
13 020973 4 Beraw M14458
14 048040 1 Flange
15 049041 1 Gasket ki
16 124199 1 Tie Rod LH.



13.Feb. 2007 16:37

CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160

652 FR CARRAROD AXLE ref. 127714
Drive Shafts

Nr. 5704 P

6.0

8

Pos. Roef, Oty Description Pos. Rel. 0.ty Description
1 126157 2 Drive shaft
2 040863 2 Fork (differsntial side)
3 040861 2 Central body
4 040862 4 Bpider
5 040850 2 Fork (whesl side)
8 113437 16 Snap ring
7 024809 2 Snapring D.54
8 125043 2 \Wasgher



13.Feb. 2007 16:36 CARRARO SERVICE ++39+49-9219160 Nr. 5704 P 9
652 FR CARRARO AXLE ref, 127714

Epicyelic reduction gears 1.1

MOD. N. 5462
Pos.  Rel Q. Deseription Pos.  Ret. 0. Description
1 125050 12 Thrust washar
2 125025 6 Planetary gear
3 126048 6 Washer
4 126184 ] Shaft
g 020778 4 Bolt M8x20
g 128048 g Cantaring bush
7 126082 g Bolt M20x80
B os2210 2 Oi plug
9 116682 2 Thruat washer
10 D28247 38,4 Naedle bearing (by tens)
11 126182 2 Carrler assy Includes ref, 125062-128048



